

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

03 Jul 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 164 s. 2024

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID NO. 163 s. 2024

To:

Education Program Supervisors

Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge

Cluster Heads

Public Elementary/Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 163, s. 2024 titled Official Participants for the 2024 National Festival of Talents, these are the corrections in the list of participants:

From		То
1.	Ibrahim S. Mariano	Maria Amihan Coronado
2.	Hermie M. Jarra	Mercedita G. Antenor
3.	Magalib S. Pindawata	Rodel P. Gentapa
4.	Rodel H. Catubay	George S. Peligro
5.	Sharlene Gale D. Januto	Chester Ian S. Pineda
6.	Luna Wallace	Cecille Solidarios

- 2. All other information contained in the Division Memorandum CID No. 163, s. 2024 are still enforced and in effect.
- For information and guidance of all concerned.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Encl: As Stated Reference: As Stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

LEARNING AREAS

CONTESTS

CPD/DM- corrigendum to division memorandum CID No. 163 s. 2024 0000/July 03, 2024







Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph